

CASE No. 127869501010 INCIDENT NO./TRN: 9169618216A001

THE STATE OF TEXAS			§ IN THE 182ND DISTRICT							
V.			§ Court							
				a corri						
GUZMAN, FRANCISCO			Š	Harris C	OUNT	y, Texas				
STATE ID No.:TX50456167				CON CON						
e) I	JDGMENT (of Convi	CTION I	BY JUI	RY-NON	-De	ATH CAPITA	enemente. La	27227000	4
Judge Presiding: 'HON. FRANK PRICE			Date Judgment 2/25/2016 Entered:							
Attorney for Sta	ANDREA MOSELY, AMANDA PETROFF			Attorney for RUDY DUARTE Defendant:				•		
	h Defendant Conv	icted:	idealasteratiken papasastation nan	, www. ministry and a strain and	**************************************		COCKARIACINA COCKARION CONTRACTOR	MOUNTAIN THE PURISH	ekilikananya	20
CAPITAL M		# >> 4 >> 4 >> 4 > 4 > 4 > 4 > 4 > 4 > 4		*************	™₽₩₩¥₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩					
Charging Instru INDICTME	MINISTER STATE OF THE STATE OF			Statute f N/A	or Offense:					-
Date of Offense:										
11/08/2004 Degree of Offense: Plea to Offense:										
				NOT GUILTY						
Verdict of Jury: Findings on Deadly Weapon:								•		
GUILTY			244	<u>ontroncomprovovně zasze</u>	OT A FIRE	****************		nnormanocassassassass		10-
Plea to 1st Enha Paragraph:	ngeriffical	N/A		to 2 nd Enh: graph:	ancement/Habit	uai	N/A			
Findings on 1st Englished Findings on 2nd							•			
Paragraph: N/A Enhancement/Habitual Paragraph: N/A										
Punished Assessed by: 2. Date Sentence Imposed: Date Sentence to Commence: COURT 2/25/2016 2/25/2016										
Dunish road Blass										
of Confinement: LIFE, INSTITUTIONAL DIVISION, TDCJ										**
		This sente	nce shall r	UN CON	CURRENT	LY.				
Fine:		Court Costs:	Restitution:	Re	stitution Payabl	e to:)##r-nesnensessesses		-
s N/A		\$ As	\$ N/A		VICTIM (see b	elow)	☐ AGENCY/AGENT	(see belo	ov)	
mmmmmmmmmm 8 saknamin	Registration Req	assessed	and anylist to t	he Dolone	James Por Con	o Com	PBAC shantar 69	vivinonion/xivinonion/		à
	ictim at the time o			and exercises	au 1 tan. 000	E OKIM.	x 100. chapter oz.		200	֝֞֝֟֝֝֟֝֝֟֝֟֝֝֟֝֝֟֝֝֟֝֟֝֝֟֝֓֓֓֓֟֝֝֟֝֓֓֓֓֓֝֝֝֓֓֓֝֝֝֓֓֓֝֝֡֡֝
THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF	If Defendant is to se	SARAKANAKATARAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAK	ĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸ	wation neri	ods in chronologic	al order	переменеренеренеренеренеренеренеренеренер	NAMES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	Š	
Time Credited:	POWER THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	/2014 to	**********************	***************	From	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	* C		RECORDER'S MENOHANDUR This Instrument is of poly quality	- C.
	From				_		as a same Miles was a same	•	e e	me
		to			From			į	OKDER'S MEN Instrument is of	ie ii
	From	<u> </u>	***********	**************	Emm		to	<u> </u>	ŽĒ	<u>_</u> g
	If Defendant is to se	evelsenselbloom NOTES: N/A	nty jali of 18 Kiv	en credit to	ward fine and cost	s, enter	days credited below.	ជ្ជ	i K	
dacharananan en	\$25666666666666666666666666666666666666	O(X=X==================================	indicated above	ALICANIAN AND	www.commencer.www.	muri	the judgment below by re	AAAAATTETTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT		
							· · ·	toremee.		
This cause was called for trial in Harris County, Texas. The State appeared by her District Attorney. <u>Counsel / Waiver of Counsel (select one)</u>										
Defendant appeared in person with Counsel.										
Defendant knowingly, intelligently, and voluntarily waived the right to representation by counsel in writing in open court. It appeared to the Court that Defendant was mentally competent and had pleaded as shown above to the charging										
instrument. Bo	th parties annound	ed ready for tria	l. A jury was	selected, is	npaneled, and s	worn.	The INDICTMENT wa		the	
jury, and Defendant entered a plea to the charged offense. The Court received the plea and entered it of record.										

The jury heard the evidence submitted and argument of counsel. The Court charged the jury as to its duty to determine the guilt or innocence of Defendant, and the jury retired to consider the evidence. Upon returning to open court, the jury delivered its verdict in the presence of Defendant and defense counsel, if any.

The Court received the verdict and ORDERED it entered upon the minutes of the Court.

The Court FINDS Defendant committed the above offense and ORDERS, ADJUDGES AND DECREES that Defendant is GUILTY of the above offense. The Court FINDS the Presentence Investigation, if so ordered, was done according to the applicable provisions of Tex. Code Chim. Proc. art. 42.12 § 9.

The Court ORDERS Defendant punished as indicated above. The Court ORDERS Defendant to pay all fines, court costs, and restitution as indicated above.

The Court Onders the authorized agent of the State of Texas or the Sheriff of this County to take, safely convey, and deliver Defendant to the Director, Institutional Division, TDCJ. The Court Onders Defendant to be confined for the period and in the manner indicated above. The Court Onders Defendant remanded to the custody of the Sheriff of this county until the Sheriff can obey the directions of this sentence. The Court Onders Defendant to pay, or make arrangements to pay, any remaining unpaid fines, court costs, and restitution as ordered by the Court above.

The Court ORDERS Defendant's sentence EXECUTED.

The Court ORDERS that Defendant is given credit noted above on this sentence for the time spent incarcerated.

Furthermore, the following special findings or orders apply:

Dendly Weapon.

The Court FINDS Defendant used or exhibited a deadly weapon, namely, A KNIFE, during the commission of a felony offense or during immediate flight therefrom or was a party to the offense and knew that a deadly weapon would be used or exhibited. TEX. CODE CRIM, PROC. art. 42.12 §3g.

Signed and entered on February 25, 2016	X Trong	<u> </u>
	JUDGE PRESIDING	
Ntc Appeal Filed:Z/15/16 Mandate Rec'd:After Mandate Received, Sentence to Begin Date is:		
Def. Received onat		
Clerk: J. SAXTEA		~~*************************************

Right Thumbprint

